
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
12 

VOTE SHEET 

JANUARY 8, 2002 

RE: Docket No. 011365-EQ - Petition for approval of amendment to 
cogeneration contract with Bay County Resource Recovery Facility by Florida 
Power Corporation. 

ISSUE 1: Should Florida Power Corporation's petition f o r  approval of an 
amendment to the purchased power contract with the Bay County Resource 
Recovery Facility be approved? 
RECOMMENDATION: No. Under the amendments, FPC's ratepayers will: 1) 
experience an immediate cost increase of $610,000 in exchange f o r  estimated 
benefits that do not occur until 2007; 2) lose the benefit of zero capacity 
payments for firm energy from 2013 through 2022; and 3) lose reimbursement 
of approximately $21.1 million for early capacity payments in the event of 
a buy-down of capacity or default by Bay County. 

DEFERRED 

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission 

MAJORITY 

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES 

DI S SENT ING 

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS: 

PSC/CCAO33-C (Rev 12/01) 



I" 

VOTE SHEET 
JANUARY 8, 2002 
Docket No. 011365-EQ - Petition for approval of amendment to cogeneration 
contract with Bay County Resource Recovery Facility by Florida Power 
Corporation. 

(Continued from previous page) 

ISSUE 2: Should this docket be closed? 
RECOMMENDATION: Yes, if no protest is filed within 21 days of the issuance 
of the order. 


